Official Record Recording requested By CODY & TIFFANY TINGEY Lincoln County - NV After recording please return to: Leslie Boucher - Recorder Fee: \$39.00 Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: AE RPTT Tiffany Tingey Name: Book- 306 Page-Address: PO Box 94 City, State, Zip: Caliente, NV 89008 Phone: 775-726-3805 Assessor's Parcel Number 13-041-36 Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only **QUIT CLAIM DEED** THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Art Cameron and Janet Cameron of Caliente, Nevada, in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby remise, release, and forever quitclaim to Cody Tingey and Tiffany Tingey as husband and wife of Caliente, Nevada as Joint Tenants, with Right of Suvivorship, all that real property situated in the, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows: (Insert legal description and the commonly known address in the space provided.) That portion of the Southwest Quarter (Sw 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of Section 3, Township 3 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B. & M., Lincoln County, Nevada more particularly described as follows. Parcel 21B as shown upon parcel map for Arthur and Janet Cameron in Plat Book "C", Page 118, as File #124718 Commonly known as Highland Knolls Subdivision TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining. hand(s) this Ath day of HUSUS , 2016. Ameron Signature of Grantor Signature of Grantor Art Cumerun Janet Came



This instrument was acknowledged before me on

, 2016 by and

4th day of HULUST

TO LICE

STATE OF NEVADA) COUNTY OF LINCOLN)

DOC # DV-150216

09/02/2016

04:54 PM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA

Recording requested By CODY & TIFFANY TINGEY

	CLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County - NV
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Recorde
	a) 13-041-36	\ \ _
	b)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$39.00 Recorded By: AE RPTT:
	c)	Book- 306 Page- 0003
	d)	\ \
2.	Type of Property:	
	a) \(\sum_{g} \) Vacant Land \(b) \(\sum_{g} \) Single Fam.	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind	
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hom	e Notes:
	Other	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro-	operty) ()
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$\\
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$
<u>4.</u>	If Exemption Claimed:	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	Section 5
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Trave	fer from parent to child
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
	The undersigned declares and acknowledge	
	S 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informat	The state of the s
	ormation and belief, and can be supported by de	
	ormation provided herein. Furthermore, the part	
		due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
	plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NF	
joir	itly and severally liable for any additional amou	int owed.
Sig	nature	Capacity
and the same of		/ /
Sig	nature Thomas Trickly	Capacity
	VV (\\ \\ \\ (\\ \)	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
	nt Name: Art and Timet Counteron	Print Name: Cody and Tiffany Tingly
	iress: 80x 573	Address: Box 940
Cit	v: Caliente,	City: Caliente
Sta	te: NV Zip: 89,008	State: NV Zip: 89,008
W.	/ /	·
<u>C0</u>	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING (required if not seller or buyer)
Prir	nt Name:	Escrow #:
Ado	lress:	
City	<u></u>	State: Zin: